

GOVERNMENT OF NEWFOUNDLAND & LABRADOR
MUNICIPAL WATER, SEWER AND ROADS SPECIFICATIONS

List of Revisions, July 2012

<u>Item</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Revision</u>
1.	Tender Form, Appendix A STP Contract Tender Form, Appendix B, UP Contract	<p>Tender Forms and Appendices can now be found on the Department's website under Publications at the following link: http://www.ma.gov.nl.ca/ma/publications/capital_works/index.html</p> <p>Tender Form Revisions: The tender forms are no longer linked to the DTW's website; format is now a fillable pdf form; Page 1: delivery address is changed; reference to drawings list in Appendix B is removed from item 1; substantial completion timeframe in item 2 has changed from 'months' to 'working days'. Appendices have changed.</p>
2.	Order Form	Removed from Master Specifications
3.	Supplementary General Conditions	<p>SGCs are available on the Department's website under Publications at the following link: http://www.ma.gov.nl.ca/ma/publications/capital_works/index.html</p> <p>SGC Revisions: page 4, SGC 8.2: changed to 'In the first paragraph of 3.(a), reword second last sentence to: "An approved certified cheque may be substituted in lieu of the bid bond on projects under \$250,000 only."'</p> <p>page 4, SGC 8.4: changed \$100,000 to \$250,000</p> <p>page 4, SGC 8.6: changed \$100,000 to \$250,000</p> <p>page 7, SGC 20.0: deleted in its entirety. Revised numbering of remaining SGCs.</p>
4.	Introduction	page 1, current and past committee members list has been updated.
5.	User's Guide	page 1, document list at bottom of page – removed the statement '(Use sample included in Master Spec)' that followed Supplementary General Conditions.
6.	User's Guide	<p>page 2: deleted second paragraph and replaced with: 'These project documents have been prepared for use and require being read in conjunction with the <i>Municipal Water, Sewer and Roads Master Construction Specifications</i>, latest revision, as published by the Department of Municipal Affairs Province of Newfoundland and Labrador. This publication is available on the Department's web site under Publications at</p> <p>the following link:</p>

<http://www.ma.gov.nl.ca/ma/publications/index.html> ’

7. User’s Guide
page 3: deleted item .8 and replaced with ‘Insert the following statement “Upon receipt of the purchase price indicated above, (Non-refundable HST included) plans and specifications may be obtained from (consultant’s name, address, telephone # & fax #) and viewed at the offices of the Newfoundland and Labrador Construction Association. Tenders addressed to the Deputy Minister of Municipal Affairs must be delivered to Tendering and Contracts at Ground Floor, East Block, Confederation Building, P. O. Box 8700, St. John’s, NL, A1B 4J6 (Ph.: 709.729.3786, Fax: 709.729.6729), and be submitted on forms and in sealed envelopes provided, clearly marked as to the contents. Tenders will be opened immediately after the tender closing time.”’
8. User’s Guide
page 3: deleted item .11 in its entirety and replaced with “State that the fee for the Tender Documents will be as indicated in the advertisement.”
9. User’s Guide
page 3: changed item .13 to read “State in bold letters, that:
‘The Tender Documents shall be read in conjunction with the Municipal Water, Sewer and Roads Master Construction Specifications, latest revision, as published by the Department of Municipal Affairs Province of Newfoundland and Labrador. This publication is available on the Department’s web site under Publications as the following link:
<http://www.ma.gov.nl.ca/ma/publications/index.html> ”’
10. User’s Guide
page 4, 5 & 6: on the three sample advertisements, Purchase Price is changed from ‘\$20’ to ‘XX’; the second/third paragraph is revised to read “**The Tender Documents shall be read in conjunction with the Municipal Water, Sewer and Roads Master Construction Specifications, latest revision, as published by the Department of Municipal Affairs Province of Newfoundland and Labrador. This publication is available on the Department’s web site under Publications as the following link:**
<http://www.ma.gov.nl.ca/ma/publications/index.html> ”
11. Schedule of Quantities & Prices
page 13: deleted “Dept of Municipal Affairs; Spec. Set No. (found on inside cover of Master Specs.)_____”